9696
ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH   .   PO Box 1510   .   D-40740 Langenfeld   .   T +49 (0)2173  -  9226-4100   .   info@ace-int.eu   .   www.ace-ace.comACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH   .   PO Box 1510   .   D-40740 Langenfeld   .   T +49 (0)2173  -  9226-4100   .   info@ace-int.eu   .   www.ace-ace.com
The exceedingly successful TUBUS series from ACE is a perfect alter-
native, when masses don't need to be decelerated to an exact point.
Available in more than 140 different versions, the profi le dampers are
used to slow down masses, particularly under extreme conditions.
They are also recommended for use if there is little installation space available.
Manufactured in co-polyester elastomer, the highly resistant absorbers provide the

TA65-27 374.0 468 27 101
TA70-29 421.0 524 29 101
TA72-31 482.0 559 31 101
TA80-32 570.0 831 32 101
TA82-35 683.0 921 35 101
TA85-36 797.0 1,043 36 101
TA90-38 934.0 1,249 38 101
TA98-40 1,147.0 1,555 40 101
TA116-48 2,014.0 2,951 48 101
TS14-7 2.0 3 7 103
TS18-9 4.0 6 9 103
TS20-10 6.0 7 10 103
TS26-15 11.5 15 15 103
TS32-16 23.0 26 16 103
TS35-19 30.0 36 19 103
TS40-19 34.0 42 19 103
TS41-21 48.0 63 21 103
TS44-23 63.0 72 23 103
TS48-25 81.0 91 25 103
TS51-27 92.0 114 27 103
TS54-29 122.0 158 29 103
TS58-30 149.0 154 30 103
TS61-32 163.0 169 32 103
TS64-34 208.0 254 34 103
TS68-36 227.0 272 36 103
TS75-39 291.0 408 39 103
TS78-40 352.0 459 40 103
TS82-44 419.0 620 44 103
TS84-43 475.0 635 43 103
TS90-47 580.0 778 47 103
TS107-56 902.0 966 56 103
TR29-17 1.2 1.8 17 105
TR37-22 2.3 5.4 22 105
TR43-25 3.5 8.1 25 105
TR50-35 5.8 8.3 35 105
TR63-43 12.0 17.0 43 105
TR67-40 23.0 33.0 40 105
TR76-46 34.5 43.0 46 105
TR83-50 45.0 74.0 50 105
TR85-50 68.0 92.0 50 105
TR93-57 92.0 122.0 57 105
TR100-60 115.0 146.0 60 105
TR30-15H 2.7 5.7 15 107
TR39-19H 6.0 18.0 19 107
TR45-23H 8.7 24.0 23 107
TR52-32H 11.7 20.0 32 107
TR64-41H 25.0 46.0 41 107
TR68-37H 66.5 98.0 37 107
TR79-42H 81.5 106.0 42 107
TR86-45H 124.0 206.0 45 107
TR87-46H 158.0 261.0 46 107
TR95-50H 228.0 342.0 50 107
TR102-56H 290.0 427.0 56 107
TR42-14HD 405 567 14 111
TR47-12HD 857 1,200 12 111
TR47-17HD 850 1,190 17 111
TR52-14HD 1,634 2,288 14 111
TR57-21HD 1,194 1,672 21 111
TUBUS TA, TS, TR, TR-H, TR-HD
Max. Energy Capacity
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
Emergency Stop
W3
Nm/cycle
Stroke max.
mm
Page
TR62-15HD 2,940 4,116 15 111
TR62-19HD 2,940 4,116 19 111
TR63-24HD 2,061 2,885 24 111
TR72-26HD 1,700 2,380 26 111
TR79-20HD 2,794 3,912 20 111
TR79-31HD 2,975 4,165 31 111
TR85-33HD 2,526 3,536 33 111
TR89-21HD 4,438 6,213 21 111
TR90-37HD 3,780 5,292 37 111
TR93-24HD 3,421 4,789 24 111
TR97-31HD 7,738 10,833 31 111
TR97-35HD 2,821 3,949 35 111
TR102-44HD 4,697 6,576 44 111
TR105-28HD 5,641 7,897 28 111
TR117-30HD 8,457 11,840 30 111
1	Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
TUBUS TR-L
Max. Energy Capacity
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
Emergency Stop
W3
Nm/cycle
Stroke max.
mm
Page
TR29-17L 7.2 10.9 17 109
TR43-25L 14.0 32.7 25 109
TR63-43L 21.9 32.0 43 109
TR66-40L-1 102.0 143.0 40 109
TR66-40L-2 204.0 286.0 40 109
TR66-40L-3 306.0 428.0 40 109
TR66-40L-4 408.0 571.0 40 109
TR66-40L-5 510.0 714.0 40 109
TR76-45L-1 145.0 203.0 45 109
TR76-45L-2 290.0 406.0 45 109
TR76-45L-3 435.0 609.0 45 109
TR76-45L-4 580.0 812.0 45 109
TR76-45L-5 725.0 1,015.0 45 109
TR83-48L-1 180.0 252.0 48 109
TR83-48L-2 360.0 504.0 48 109
TR83-48L-3 540.0 756.0 48 109
TR83-48L-4 720.0 1,008.0 48 109
TR83-48L-5 900.0 1,260.0 48 109
TR99-60L-1 270.0 378.0 60 109
TR99-60L-2 540.0 756.0 60 109
TR99-60L-3 810.0 1,134.0 60 109
TR99-60L-4 1,080.0 1,512.0 60 109
TR99-60L-5 1,350.0 1,890.0 60 109
TR99-60L-6 1,620.0 2,268.0 60 109
TR99-60L-7 1,890.0 2,646.0 60 109
TR143-86L-1 600.0 840.0 86 109
TR143-86L-2 1,200.0 1,680.0 86 109
TR143-86L-3 1,800.0 2,520.0 86 109
TR143-86L-4 2,400.0 3,360.0 86 109
TR143-86L-5 3,000.0 4,200.0 86 109
TR143-86L-6 3,600.0 5,040.0 86 109
TR143-86L-7 4,200.0 5,880.0 86 109
TR188-108L-1 1,100.0 1,540.0 108 109
TR188-108L-2 2,200.0 3,080.0 108 109
TR188-108L-3 3,300.0 4,620.0 108 109
TR188-108L-4 4,400.0 6,160.0 108 109
TR188-108L-5 5,500.0 7,700.0 108 109
TR188-108L-6 6,600.0 9,240.0 108 109
TR188-108L-7 7,700.0 10,780.0 108 109
1	Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
98
Is
su

F in
Characteristics
Ordering Example TA37-16
TUBUS Axial
Outer-Ø 37 mm
Stroke 16 mm
The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 8.8 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
Type TA37-16
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Type TA37-16
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
Emergency Stop
W3
Nm/cycle
Stroke max.
mm
A
mm
d1
mm
d2
mm
d3
mm
LM
mm
M Weight
kg
TA12-5 2.0 3 5 11 12 11 15 3 M3 0.001
TA17-7 6.0 9 7 16 17 15 22 4 M4 0.004
TA21-9 10.0 16 9 18 21 18 26 5 M5 0.007
TA22-10 11.5 21 10 19 22 19 27 6 M6 0.008
TA28-12 29.0 46 12 26 28 25 36 6 M6 0.016
TA34-14 48.0 87 14 30 34 30 43 6 M6 0.024
TA37-16 65.0 112 16 33 37 33 48 6 M6 0.030
TA40-16 82.0 130 16 35 40 34 50 8 M8 0.040
TA43-18 112.0 165 18 38 43 38 55 8 M8 0.051
TA47-20 140.0 173 20 41 47 41 60 12 M12 0.070
TA50-22 170.0 223 22 45 50 44 64 12 M12 0.085
TA54-22 201.0 334 22 47 54 47 68 12 M12 0.100
TA57-24 242.0 302 24 51 57 50 73 12 M12 0.116
TA62-25 304.0 361 25 54 62 53 78 12 M12 0.132
TA65-27 374.0 468 27 58 65 57 82 12 M12 0.153
TA70-29 421.0 524 29 61 70 60 86 12 M12 0.174
TA72-31 482.0 559 31 65 72 63 91 16 M16 0.257
TA80-32 570.0 831 32 69 80 69 100 16 M16 0.311
TA82-35 683.0 921 35 74 82 72 105 16 M16 0.350
TA85-36 797.0 1,043 36 76 85 75 110 16 M16 0.391
TA90-38 934.0 1,249 38 80 90 78 114 16 M16 0.414
TA98-40 1,147.0 1,555 40 86 98 85 123 16 M16 0.513
TA116-48 2,014.0 2,951 48 101 116 98 146 16 M16 0.803
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
All specifi cations are nominal dimensions. Tolerances are available on request.
d3 d2d1
LM A
Max.
Stroke

F in
Characteristics
Ordering Example TS44-23
TUBUS Axial Soft
Outer-Ø 44 mm
Stroke 23 mm
The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 14 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
Type TS44-23
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Type TS44-23
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
Emergency Stop
W3
Nm/cycle
Stroke max.
mm
A
mm
d1
mm
d2
mm
d3
mm
LM
mm
M Weight
kg
TS14-7 2.0 3 7 15 14 13 19 4 M4 0.003
TS18-9 4.0 6 9 18 18 16 24 5 M5 0.006
TS20-10 6.0 7 10 21 20 19 27 6 M6 0.009
TS26-15 11.5 15 15 28 26 25 37 6 M6 0.016
TS32-16 23.0 26 16 32 32 30 44 6 M6 0.021
TS35-19 30.0 36 19 36 35 33 48 6 M6 0.028
TS40-19 34.0 42 19 38 40 34 51 6 M6 0.031
TS41-21 48.0 63 21 41 41 38 55 12 M12 0.060
TS44-23 63.0 72 23 45 44 40 60 12 M12 0.070
TS48-25 81.0 91 25 49 48 44 64 12 M12 0.080
TS51-27 92.0 114 27 52 51 47 69 12 M12 0.095
TS54-29 122.0 158 29 55 54 50 73 12 M12 0.105
TS58-30 149.0 154 30 59 58 53 78 12 M12 0.132
TS61-32 163.0 169 32 62 61 56 83 16 M16 0.203
TS64-34 208.0 254 34 66 64 60 87 16 M16 0.232
TS68-36 227.0 272 36 69 68 63 92 16 M16 0.248
TS75-39 291.0 408 39 75 75 69 101 16 M16 0.301
TS78-40 352.0 459 40 79 78 72 105 16 M16 0.339
TS82-44 419.0 620 44 84 82 75 110 16 M16 0.346
TS84-43 475.0 635 43 85 84 78 115 16 M16 0.402
TS90-47 580.0 778 47 92 90 84 124 16 M16 0.490
TS107-56 902.0 966 56 110 107 100 147 16 M16 0.733
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
All specifi cations are nominal dimensions. Tolerances are available on request.
d3 d2d1
LM A
Max.
Stroke

absorbed energy
Characteristics
Ordering Example TR93-57
TUBUS Radial
Outer-Ø 93 mm
Stroke 57 mm
The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 31 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
Type TR93-57
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Type TR93-57
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
Emergency Stop
W3
Nm/cycle
Stroke max.
mm
A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
LM
mm
M Weight
kg
TR29-17 1.2 1.8 17 25 13 29 38 5 M5 0.010
TR37-22 2.3 5.4 22 32 19 37 50 5 M5 0.013
TR43-25 3.5 8.1 25 37 20 43 58 5 M5 0.017
TR50-35 5.8 8.3 35 44 34 50 68 5 M5 0.025
TR63-43 12.0 17.0 43 55 43 63 87 5 M5 0.051
TR67-40 23.0 33.0 40 59 46 67 88 5 M5 0.089
TR76-46 34.5 43.0 46 67 46 76 102 6 M6 0.104
TR83-50 45.0 74.0 50 73 51 83 109 6 M6 0.142
TR85-50 68.0 92.0 50 73 68 85 111 8 M8 0.206
TR93-57 92.0 122.0 57 83 83 93 124 8 M8 0.297
TR100-60 115.0 146.0 60 88 82 100 133 8 M8 0.308
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
All specifi cations are nominal dimensions. Tolerances are available on request.
C
LM A
Max.
Stroke

F in
Characteristics
Ordering Example TR95-50H
TUBUS Radial
Outer-Ø 95 mm
Stroke 50 mm
Hard Version
The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 25 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
Type TR95-50H
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Type TR95-50H
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
Emergency Stop
W3
Nm/cycle
Stroke max.
mm
A
mm
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
LM
mm
M Weight
kg
TR30-15H 2.7 5.7 15 23 13 30 38 5 M5 0.009
TR39-19H 6.0 18.0 19 30 19 39 50 5 M5 0.013
TR45-23H 8.7 24.0 23 36 20 45 58 5 M5 0.019
TR52-32H 11.7 20.0 32 42 34 52 68 5 M5 0.030
TR64-41H 25.0 46.0 41 53 43 64 87 5 M5 0.054
TR68-37H 66.5 98.0 37 56 46 68 88 5 M5 0.095
TR79-42H 81.5 106.0 42 64 46 79 102 6 M6 0.107
TR86-45H 124.0 206.0 45 69 51 86 109 6 M6 0.152
TR87-46H 158.0 261.0 46 68 67 86 111 8 M8 0.188
TR95-50H 228.0 342.0 50 77 82 95 124 8 M8 0.281
TR102-56H 290.0 427.0 56 84 81 102 133 8 M8 0.334
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
All specifi cations are nominal dimensions. Tolerances are available on request.
C
LM A
Max.
Stroke